#### 507220040 04/07/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7266890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WRIGHT FLOW TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	03/11/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIKING PUMP HYGIENIC LTD.
Street Address:	HIGHFIELD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
Internal Address:	EDISON ROAD
City:	EAST SUSSEX,
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BN23 6PT

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7905717
Patent Number:	8821141

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8474573791

Email: clarson@idexcorp.com
Correspondent Name: RULA MARZIANI

Address Line 1: 3100 SANDERS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. ANDERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M Anderson/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 04/07/2022		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Change of Name Doc UK#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059621 FRAME: 0896

507220040



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

# Company Number 1342366

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

# WRIGHT FLOW TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

## VIKING PUMP HYGIENIC LTD.

Given at Companies House on 11th March 2022.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006

